RESOLUTION 1

To Join

LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES

WHEREAS, the objects of the League of Oregon Cities are:

- 1. To maintain an organization to secure co-operation among the cities of the state in a thorough study of local problems and the application of efficient methods of local government.
- 2. The collection and dissemination of information, statistics, and data relative to all questions of local government.
- 3. The promotion of such legislation as will be beneficial to the cities of the state and the citizens thereof, and the prevention of such legislation as may be injurious thereto.
- 4. To do any and all other things necessary or proper for the benefit of the cities of Oregon.

WHEREAS, this city of <u>Wilsonwille</u> desires to have the advantage of membership in the League of Oregon Cities and to give its full share of support to the objects of the same, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the city council of the city of that this city become a member of the League of Oregon Cities and that the City Recorder is hereby instructed to draw a warrant for \$ 10.11 in favor of the League of Oregon Cities for the annual membership dues.

Passed this 3 day of Florum 1969.

Signed

Attest:

Miles & Sutton City Recorder.